Illinois law.
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Section 709.104  Expiration of Supplemental Permits 

a)	Supplemental permits, issued pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 807.210, for liquid hazardous waste wastestreams which are restricted under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 729.310, became void after July 5, 1984. 

b)	Supplemental permits for wastestreams containing halogenated compounds which are prohibited pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 729.240 or 729.241 became void after December 4, 1984. 

c)	The Agency shall review existing supplemental permits to identify those which appear to authorize disposal in landfills of wastes which are restricted or prohibited, including those which the Agency believes became void on July 5, 1984, or December 4, 1984.  The Agency shall notify persons with supplemental permits it believes authorize disposal of wastes which are restricted or prohibited.  The Agency shall give each permittee the opportunity to demonstrate, by filing a new application within 60 days after receipt of notice, compliance with the restriction or prohibition before modifying or denying a supplemental permit. 

(Source:  Amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 4875, effective March 7, 1986) 
